
PARTS CATALOG Cat. No. 9596 September, 1989 

PL DEVICES 
PRESSER FOOT LIFTER 
1, .:c ffl tf' ~ iK 

First edition; issued on September, 1989 tn .It& (1989~9F.! ~fi) 

MODELS: PLOOS PL010 
PL011A PL012 
PL016 PL017 
PL018 PL019 

PLOS4 PLOSS 

-#1:_ PEGASUS® 



PL&■ l.t.. t ~ :.,OJl!Pit-r J:lfJ 'f'lfJT oJI½ .. ~.EE 
iti t.:11•~:st1:-U L ;t To tOJt.:ab.@OJftfft&!JI L .. 
ff:Mt!Jll~rto.J:.-t 0HR1:--t o 

l'\-':l1J~ CJ_,-0) Jin 
■: OJ-'t-o/ -h ~ 12 ?°l;t .. 1989~ 9 J=Jli,lspOJ PLrtSffl 

&:U L -c c., i -to 
■ 4 -19Jl 1: 1.ttlS& ~■IIBIJ c:JlifJ L.. t&J{:b'SliOJ~ll 

II .. iiJ{:bf.,,r_ o/ 1J A ~ c: t.t? "( C, \ ;t -t O 

i t.: .. sa.~•rm ,: tt ·u1. -c L, , •.Jt 11.. .,.,_ o/ 1J A 1-
0J REF. N0.(9Jffl.-lf)t~ L-C L, i-t o 

■20.. 21.J{ c: 1.tWli•-tt ~ :-- 7' ~ ~ A tlE&t L.. If liA3.Jt 
t!lt"t:' .. -!-OJlllJ .. .g.f;Mt ~/JfW&c:9HHf.Hti-to 

■Mi'rt ~L,t.:t.! ( !: ~ 11 .. iH, 1'1SAMl-ltt.:lt ~PJJ 
jff Lt' < I'!~ c. 'o 

t.tn .. :OJ.,t-o/-h ~ 12 ?'OJ!ell.lfil.tQ![Jill: J: IJ .. 7 
~t.t < -J!~tio: !: 1,r1., IJ i TO)~ .. I.>; n• i;ar, .:OT 
~ ( f.:~ c,,o 

PL•■-aW,-Jul· · ·· · ·· · ·· · .. · ·· · ·· · ·· · · 2'""-' 3 
PIMifl$~ 

.:r.7-:/ 1J :.,,Y-(PLOUA • PL012)··· 4 ....... 5 

.:r.7-:/ IJ ✓Y-CPL016 • PL017)······ 6- 7 

.:r. 7-:/ IJ ✓Y-{PL005 • PLOlO)······ &- 9 

.:r. 7-:/ IJ ✓Y-(PL018 • PL019)······10-,ll 

.:r. 7-,~Jt,,'1'-································l2--13 
7 ..f ,v~- v¥ :1 v-~-···········14-15 
p~ . 

'Iv I ..f r • A..f •:,r{PL054 • PL055)16-17 

PL::J:.,, 1' o-7-.(PL054 • PL055)······18--19 
S.f&~..f ✓T'Y 7 A ........ :. ............... 20-,21 

PL Devices are foot lifters. When the devices raise or lower 
the presserfoot, is operated pneumatic and electric. Thus the 
device have higher productivity while less fatigue on her legs. 

INTRODUCTION 
■This parts catalog covers PL devices manufactured from 

,September, 1989. 
It can also be applied to ordinary backlatch devices. 

■On pages 4-19, each mechanism is arranged on facing pages, . 
the first page containing the illustrations and the second page 
containing the data of the individual parts. 
The number given to each illustration is the REF. NO. on the 
parts list. 

■A part number index is attached to the back of this catalog 
for convenience. 

■When placing orders for parts from this catalog, use ONLY 
THE PART NUMBER. 

■This parts catalog is applicable to your machine and is 
subject to change without notification. 

TABLB OF CONTBNTS Page 

PL device component parts I ist···· .. ········· 2- 3 
PL device pnematic types 

Air cylinder assembly (PLOUA • PL012) 4..._ 5 
Air cylinder assembly (PL016 • PLOll)··· 6- 7 
Air cylinder assembly (PL005 • PLOlO)··· 8....., 9 

Air cylinder assembly (PL018 • PL019)···10-11 
Air valve assembly······························l2-13 
Fi I ter/regulator······························· ··14-15 

PL device electric types 
Solenoid• SWitch(PL054 • PL055)············16-17 

PL Controller CPL054 • PL055) ············l&-19 
Parts number index································ ·20-21 

-1-From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



P L (~fl) MJ£$c?cr-•~ 

~ffA 
R. BTS. L, s. :/ IJ - ;( 

PL DEVICH COMPONRNT PART~ LIST 

•• 0) ··O)·~-•rc. 
PNBUMATIC TYPBS 

B.BTS.L,S.Series 

COMPONBNT PARTS 
ilJI ~ :/ ✓-- --·~~ 1n•J~f- CM) 11,tit (II) Ullit-

MODBLS 

B51 • ETS51 

L52 • L32 • Ll52 • Ll32 
(AT • TIP!=:~< ) 
(BXCBPT AT. TIO 

852 • S32 

BTS52 • BTS32, B52 • 832 
(AT• TK • BF, 

852-192~~ < ) 
(EXCEPT AT,TK,BF, 
852-192) 

~EEA 
FS. FW. W. :/ IJ -;( 

JI~:/ ✓-- •• 0) ---~~ 
MODELS DBVICB 

FS600/PD1. PD2 PL005 
(ll{r:x-t 1v) 
(PEDESTAL) 

FS600/PD3 PLOlO 

W500 • W600 PL018 
W700 

FW600 • FW400 PL019 

DBVICB AIR CYLINDBR 
ASSBMBLY 

PLOllA ?l1000A91 
.·suoooA91 Y 
-. 

PL012 511007-91 
511007-91Y 

PL016 511010-91 
511010-91Y 

PL017 511011-91 
511011-91Y 

riflO)fllJ£ifflilBfa 

AIR VALVB 
AS~BMBLY 

' 

~ 

532006-91 

II 

II 

II 

II 

~f1~-t- (ffl) 
FILTBR/ 
REGULATOR ASSBMBLY 

/ 
! 
\ 

522007 , 
I 

.. 
II 

II 

II 

II 

PNEUMATIC TYPES 
FS. FW. W. Seri es 

COMPONENT PARTS 

17~•J:;,f- CC) 17Jf111 (II) 74JH- ~, •1:;, <ID 
~,1~-t- (ID 

AIR CYLINDER AIR VALVB FILTBR/ PITMAN 
ASSBMBLY ASSEMBLY REGULATOR ASSEMBLY ASSEMBLY 

513048-91 531003-91 595004-91 
513048-91¥ ··----··-------· 

511002-91 532006-91 522007 ··--·······-----
511002-91¥ 

511013-91 II II ................ 
511013-91¥ 

511015-91 II II 300511-91 
511015-91Y 

-2-From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



irffl~~ ✓--

MODBLS 

FW600 • FW400 
(UTttt-~'() 
(BXCBPT UT) · 

PW600 • FW400 
(UTMt-~ < ) 
(BXCBPT UT) 

P L C1tfl) Ma.JG$~--~ 
P L DBVI CB· COMPONENT PARTS LI ST 

liflOJflJitiB.Pc. 
•• 0) ---~i!: n11H(C) M,t CID t;h~CID 

DEVICE SOLENOID SWITCH BRACKET 
ASSBMBLY ASSEMBLY ASSBMBLY 

PL054 
* ~~ JL,jlft:~ 300564-91 706011 ----······· 
*PEDAL 

CONTROL TYPB 

PL055 .. 

*I:~-~ 300564-91 708004 303010 
*KNBB PRBSS 

CONTROL TYPB 

-3-

BLBCTRIC TYPBS 
PW. Series 

COMPONENT PARTS 

J)~o-;- ,.,J 
CONTROLLER CHAIN 

(100/200V) 
760135 471 

· (100/200V) II 

760136 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



PL011A(E51•ETS51) PL012 (L.52•L32•L 152•L 132) 

-4-From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



I.7-$1•J✓~­
(PL011 A •_PL012) 
REF. PART NO. 
NO. 8&•¥ C • 

1 s11oooi\s1 
2 511007-91 
3 511001 
4 511004 
5 601033 

6 302288 
7 5381 
8 202045 
9 202433 

10 301496 

11 2948 
12 301495 
13 5426 
14 303983 
15 5266 

16 204293 
17 208286 
18 303980 
19 303981 

·20 303982 

21 200983 

.x. -p ~ 1) ✓ ~ - ( • ) 

.X. -p ~ I) ✓ ~ - ( jl ) .x.,, ~ 1) ✓ ~ -

.X. -p ~ I) ✓ ~- -
DMa¥.x.1i,;Jei.:* ✓ 

~::;,,. ''/ 1-
• * ~/ C 1 ox 14 
,t * •• •• ft •• 

•*~/C 7 X l 2. 5 •• 7'11+.-Jr/C7 
~ =j ,,. ''/ " 
7\)1} * ~ / C 8 X 1 5 

It* •• •• 'T''/~}11 
o-::;-
t! ✓ 

-5-

AIR CYLINDER 
(PL011A•PL012) 

NAME 

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 
AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 
AIR CYLINDER 
AIR CYLINDER 
ELBOW 

BRACKET 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 
DRIVE PLATE 

SCREW 
WASHER 
NUT 
BRACKET 
SCREW 

SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 
KNUCKLE 
ROLLER 
PIN 

RING. 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
2 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

2 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



PL016 (S52•S32) 

-6-

PL017 
(ETS52•ETS32,E52•E32) 

I 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



I.7-~•J✓~­
(PL016 • PL017) 
REF. PART NO. 
NO. 8 li. -U- :& f$ 

1 511010.:.91 
2 511011-91 
3 511004 
4 511005 
5 601033 

6 301497 
7 4515 
8 202045 
9 202433 

10 179449-25 

11 2948 
12 301495 
13 5426 
14 302204 
15 5381 

16 202045 
17 202433 
1s· 30149& 

.:c. .,, ~ ') ✓ ~ - ( • ) 
X y ~ IJ ✓ ~ - ( • ) 
.:c. .,, ~ ') ✓ ~ -

. .:c. .,, ~ ') ✓ ~ -
D M a =1- .:c. Jt, ;J( .:z. :. * :-, 
-;,,,. .. ,,. 
lJ!*9/M6X14 
It* •• •• ffi II« 

•*~/C7X12. 5 •• *ftJ+•'I t-/C 7 
-, 7 ,,. ''/ t-
•*9/C10X14 

It* Jjf 4t •• -flilJfi 

-7-

AIR CYLINDER 
(PL016 • PL017) 

NAME 

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 
AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 
AIR CYLINDER 
AIR CYLINDER 
ELBOW 

BRACKET 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 
DRIVING PLATE 

SCREW 
WASHER 
NUT 
BRACKET 
SCREW 

SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 
DRIVE PLATE 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
2 

'2 
1 

1 
1 
-1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



/PD1 •PD2) 
PL005 ~~~~Ji,) 

(Pedestal) 

A 

800/PD3) PL010 (FS . 
(7-7'}1,) 
(Table top) 

·-~ 

-8-From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



I.7-~•J:,,,~-. AIR CYLINDER 
(PL005•PL010) (PL005•PL010) 
REF. PART NO. 
NO. •a.•-u- 4; • NAME QT. 

1 513048.-91 .:C. 7' ~ 1) ✓ ~ - ( • ) AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1 
2 513033 .:C. 7' ~ IJ ✓ ~ - AIR CYLINDER 1 
3 4518 •*:-1/M 6 x 1 0 SCREW 2 
4 204293 /t * ,.. SPRING WASHER 2· 
5 601033 D M afl.:c. JL, iK .:L.::. ~ :.-, ELBOW 2 

6 306729A ..,.,,~,11 KNUCKLE 1 
7 233512 IJ ✓ ~ ( II ) LINK (SHORT) 1 
8 2193 T\1'J*?/C 5 X 8. 5 SCREW 2 
9 200098 •• WASHER '2 

10 233511 IJ ✓ ~ ( • ) LINK (LONG) r 

11 511002-91 .X 1' ~ 1) ✓ ~ - ( IJl ) AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1 

12 511003 .X 1' ~ 1) ✓ ~ - AIR CYLINDER 1 

13 601033 D M a .:P. .x JI! iK .:,. .:. ~ :.-, ELBOW 1 

14 302271 -, =; ,,. ''J. .. BRACKET 1 

15 4510 •*~/M6X16 SCREW 2 

16 204293 It*•• SPRING WASHER 2 

17 235040 •• WASHER 2 

18 179449-25 fltDli DRIVING PLATE 1 

19 2948 •*~/C7X12. 5 SCREW 1 
·20 301495 •• WASHER 1 

21 5426 T\flJ..,_,, t-/C 7 NUT 1 

-9-
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



PL018 
(W500•W600•W700) 

-10-

--@ 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



I. 7-:,,IJ ";/~ - AIR CYLINDER 
(PL018•PL019) (PL018•PL019) 
REF. PART NO. 
NO. MSli•-U- ~ • NAME QT. 

1 511013-91 X. .,, ~ ') ✓ JJ' - ( . ) AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1 
2 511015-91 X '"P ~ 1) ✓ JJ' - ( . ) A I R CY L'I ND ER ASSEMBLY 1 
3 511004 X 7' ~ IJ ✓ JJ' - AIR CYLINDER 1 
4 601068. •• CONNECTOR 1 
5 350189 .., 7 ,.,. ''/ ,.. BRACKET 1 

6 4515 •*~/M6X 1 4 SCREW 2 
7 202045 It* •• SPRING WASHER 2 
8 202433 ~· WASHER 2 
9 179449-25 -fliDfi DRIVING PLATE '1 

10 5594 ¥*~/C7Xl 3 • 5 SCREW 1 

11 301495 •• WASHER 1 
12 5426 * 11 -r ''/ t- / C 7 NUT 1 
13 511006 X '"P ~ ·•) ✓ JJ' - AIR CYLI.NDER 1 
14 601068 •• CONNECTOR 1 
15 300441 "17'T''J I- BRACKET 1 

16 4500 l¥*~/M5X 1 0 SCREW 2 
17 206181A 1J ? - COLLAR 1 
18 5001 JP. * ~ / C 7 X 1 2 SCREW 1 

19 306729 -r ''/ '.7 JI,, KNUCKLE 1 

20 300440 .., 7 ,,. "' .. BRACKET 1 

21 4524 •*~/M4Xl0 SCREW 2 

22 4821 *1'T''J t-/M4 NUT 2 

23 300511-91 ~''/ 1-V ✓ (II.) PITMAN ROD COMPLETE 1 
24 306792 •• CONNECTOR 1 
25 300512 ~ ''J r v:; PITMAN ROD 1 

26 300513 ~•'J 1-v:,, PITMAN ROD 1 

27 2022-4 *1'l * ~ / C 1 0 X 9 SCREW 1 

28 201166 IU I:!:,, PIN 2 

-11-From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



PL010 (FS600/PD3) 
PL011A(E51•ETS51) 
PL012(L52•L32•L152•L132) 
PL016(S52•S32,2001) 
PL017(ETS52•ETS,E52•E32) 

. PL018 (W500•W600•W700) 
PL019 (FW600•FW400) 

PLOOS(FS600/PD1•PD2) 

--:-12-From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



.I.7-J<Jl,-j AIR VALV.E 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. •11•• ~ •• NAME QT. 

1 532006-'91 X Y It J&, -f ( jl ) AIR VALVE ASSEMBLY 1 
2 531001 X. y It J&,-, AIR VALVE 1 
3 201759 "/J A ,,. "1 I- GASKET 2 
4 601002 i•• JOINT 2 
5 600014 -,. :L - -, TUBE 2 

6 601043 A IJ - .., SLEEVE 2 
7 306731 ..,77"1 I- BRACKET 1 

8 300468 ..,,~-,.:,..x-~- ACTUATOR 1 
9 300469 fJ 7 - COLLAR 1' 

10 4320 *11*~/M6X10 SCREW 3 

11 306733 l:!•y l-'? ✓ D''J r PITMAN ROD 2 

12 303991 ~ - J&, ? a ,-( ✓ J,, BALL J.OINT 2 

13 4806 *1' +"II- /M 6 NUT 2 

14 204293 ,t * •• SPRING WASHER 2 
15 531003-91 .:c. ., , t J&, .., ( ll ) AIR VALVE ASSEMBLY 1 

16 532001 .:c. 7' ,t J&, -, AIR VALVE 1 

17 201759 'IJ A 'T . ''1 I- GASKET 3 

18 601002 1a=1- JOINT 3 

19 600015- -,. :,. ...... -, TUBE (4X6X830) 1 

20 601043 A IJ - ..., SLEEVE 3 

21 600032 T :,.. - "'1 TUBE ( 4X6X8·so) 2 

22 300343 .., 7 ,,. ''J I- BRACKET 1 

23 4503 lf*?/M6X20 SCREW 2· 

24 201141 A"'(-if- SPACER 2 

-13-From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



PL005(FS600/PD1•PD2) 

-14-

PL010 (FS600/PD3) 
PL011A(E51•ETS51) 
PL012(L52•L32•L15~•L132) 
PL016(S52•S32,2001) 
PL017(ETS52•ETS32,E52•E32) 

JI) PL018 (W500•W600•W700) 
PL019 (FW600•FW400) 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



7-r JL,~-L,:\!.:z.L,-~- FILTER/REGULATOR 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. ·••* 4li • NAME QT .. 

1 522007 v :f ·;i. v - ~ - ( II ) FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1 
2 522008 7 ~ ~ ~ - v :f ;i. v - ~ - FILTER/REGULATOR 1 
3 300372 .., 7 ,,. "/ t- BRACKET 1 
4 4304 1'11 * !-1/ M 6 X 1 6 SCREW 2 
5 210061 •• WASHER 2 

6 4806 1'11J-r'Y t-/M6 NUT 2 
7 4910 **V <•) /3. 5 SCREW 2 
8 601049 $-A!-151-( ✓ t- CONNECTOR .1 
9 601053 •• JOINT 1 

10 608002 "1 -v - ,~ ✓ i:- BOSE BAND 1 

11 595004-91 v:f;i.11-~- (ll) FILTER/REGULATOR ASS·EMBLY 1 

12 522006 7 ~ ~ g - v :f ~ v - ~ - FILTER/REGULATOR 1 

13 4302 1'11 * !) /M 5 X 1 0 SCREW 2 

14 204585 •• WASHER 2 

15 601029 DM84i6H-1/4 CONNECTOR 1 

16 601049 $ - A V a 1 ✓ t- CONNECTOR 1 
17 608002 '1 1 1" - It ✓ r BOSE BAND 1 

-15-From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



.®i 

PL()54 
(~800•FW400) 

31 

-Hi- ' From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



'/v/{~ •7..{-:1:t­
(PL054•PL055) 
REF. PART NO. 
NO. 81,•.JJ- ~ f$ 

1 3 0 0 5 6 4--91 '/ v I 1 r ( M ) 
2 811011 'Iv 11 i: /11P.:r.a11 
3 306334 -., , ,,. .. , r < ..1:. > 
4 so633s -., , ,,. .. , r < r > 
5 4515 • * ~ / M 6 x 1 4 

6 303335 
7 306339 
8 748006 
9 4009-1 

10 306338 

11 206337 
12 4808 
13 306336 
14 4751 
15 ·305337 

16 742195 
17 748007 
18 471 
19 706011 
20 706012 

21 307091 
22 5084 
23 306732 
24 5084 
25 20489'4 

26 306737 
27 5084 
28 306733 
29 306734 
30 4806 

31 ·748017 
32 708004 
33 708013 
34 303010 
35 197 

36 4910 
37 204585 

•• 1£. It* 
-J- 1 D ✓ , IJ ''/ -t 
•*!)/C5X7. 5 
..,. ''I , JI, 

•• *fiJ-r''I 1-/M 8 
V It -
i2f JII r / M 8 
A -:I •J ✓ ~ l! ✓ 

sfla:i- r 
A .:;- - -:I Ill 

•• A 1 ''I T ( & ) 
A 1 ''IT 

-., '7 ,,. ''/ I-* 11 * ~ / C 5 X 5. 5 
7'·,7.:z.X-J-
*1'1*!J/C5X5. 5 1£. It* 

1J '7 -
*11*~/C5x5.:5 
l:! 1

'/ 1--V:-tD''/ r 
ii( - ,., !) =' -< :-t r * 11 -r "I r /. M 6 

•• ,t :-tr 
~+fA-i''l:f (ll) 
~ +f A 1 ''I T 
-, :::; ,,. ''J r < a > 
-., :::; ,,. ''J r 

**~ <•> /3. 5 •• 

-17--

SOLENOID•SWITCH 
(PL054• PL055) 

NAME 

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY 
SOLENOID 
BRACKET 
BRACKET 
SCREW 

WASHER 
SPRING 
CLAMP 
SCREW 
KNUCKLE 

WASHER 
NUT 
LEVER 
BOLT 
PIN 

JUNCTION CORD 
STAPLE 
CHAIN 
SWITCH ASSEMBLY 
SWITCH 

BRACKET 
SCREW 
ACTUATOR 
SCREW 
SPRING 

COLLAR 
SCREW 
PITMAN ROD 
BALL JOINT 
NUT 

BAND 
KNEE SWITCH. ASSEMBLY 
KNEE SWITCH 
BRACKET COMPLETE 
BR,ACKET · 

SCREW 
WASHER 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
8 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

2 
3 
1 
2 
2 

1 
4 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

2 
2 
2 
2 
4 

3 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
2 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



100/200V 

1 @f4"(J)© Ail.,<-•:, fl 
i----~----1 COMMON PARTS ' 

2 ©©©@ ®~@ i 
220/240V 1 

PL054•PL055 (FW800•FW400) 

I 
I 

®1@~@1 

®- .. 

-18-From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



PL:J:---"□-'5~ 
(PL054•PL055) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. 8 li • -fJ ~ 8 

1 760135 
2 760136 
3 742076 
4 742075 
5 742077 

6 742078 
7 791024 
8 791025 
9 742215 

10 742216 

11 760133 
12 760134 
13 760106 
14 4100 
15 303550 

16 204586 
17 202013 
18 4107 
19 303026 
20 4802 

21 300291 
22 745057 
23 748014 
24 4118 
25 300291 

26 4110 
27 300291 
28 303448 
29 4803 
30 771003 

31 ·772003 
32 4105 
33 204586 
34 303550 
35 4800 

36 742190 
37 742191 
38 742214 
39 205722 
40 962512 

41 307079 
42 303500 
43 303499 
44 4911 

. 45 748007 

46 701003 
· .47 701011 
48 783001 

P L :J :,t I- D - 7 -
PL:J:,t t-o-:,-
a ■ :i - i: 
••::, - r 
••:J-r 
•• ::i - r 
I- 7 :,t A 
t- =J ✓ A 
::i*~~-::i- r <•> 
::r*~~-:J- r (II) 

>r-~ 
~ 1P - ~ 
-JJ It -
•*~/M3X6 •• 
It* •• 
~•'J~a ✓ ::IA 
•*~/M4X16 •• 'T\1'J-r•1 I-/M4 

It* ,a. 
..., IJ ✓ f- a If 
~ "J t!:,t ~ij',tt- t-
~ •11:! ✓ * ~/M 4 X 7 It*•• 
•*~/M4X8 
,t * •• •• 'T\flJT''I t-/M4 
~ :i. - ~ ( 1 .A ) 

t:::i.-X$Jl,~­
•*~/M3 x l 5 
,t * •• •• t<1'JT;'I t-/M3 

:J*~~-:i- r (II) 
::r*~~-:2-r <11.> 
Ac E • •J - r •• 7 ~ JI, 

:J * ~ ~ .;jt. 
-J=J1T''I t- (ll) 
-, 7 ,,. .. , ,.. 

**~ <•> /4. 1 
A r - --:I I'll 

- ■ A-f"IT 
A-{''JT.;jtfl 
* ~ ✓ 7 ✓ .., 

-19~ 

PL CONTROLLER 
(PL054•PL055) 

NAME 

PL CONTROLLER (100/200V) 
PL CONTROLLER (220/240V) 
POWER SUPPLY CORD 
POWER SUPPLY CORD 
POWER. SUPPLY CORD 

POWER SUPPLY CORD 
TRANSFORMER(100/200V) 
TRANSFORNER(220/240V) 
CONNECTOR CORD ASSEMBLY 
CONNECTOR CORD ASSEMBLY 

CASE 
SHASSIS 
COVER 
SCREW 
WASHER 

SPRING WASHER 
RUBBER PLUG 
SCREW 
WASHER 
NUT 

SPRING WASHER 
PRINT CUICUIT PANEL ASSEMBLY 
TAPPING SUPPORT 
SCREW 
SPRING.WASHER 

SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 
NUT 
FUSE (lA) 

FUSE HOLDER 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 
NUT 

CONNECTOR CORD ASSEMBLY 
CONNECTOR CORD ASSEMBLY 
AC WIRING LEED 
NAME PLATE 
LABEL 

INDICATION PLATE 
BRACKET COMPLETE 
BRACKET 

· SCREW 
STAPLE 

MAIN SWITCH 
SWITCH INDICATION PLATE 
NEON LAMP 

QT. 

1 
1· 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
4 
4 

4 
2 
2 
2 
2 

2 
1 
4 
4 
4 

4 
4 
2 
4 

·4 

1 
2 
2 
2 
2 

1 
1 
5 
1 . 
1 

1 
1 
1 
3 
6 

1 
1 
1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



INDEX 

NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. 
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART· NO. PAGE REF. 

197 17 35 300441 11 15 532001 13 16 
471 3 300468 13 8 532006-91 2 
471 17 18 300469 13 9 532006-91 13 1 

2022-4 11 27 300511-91 2 595004-91 2 
2193 9 8 300511-91 11 23 595004-91 15 11 
2948 5 11 300512 11 25 600014 13 5 
2948 7 11 300513 11 26 600015 13 19 
2948 9 19 300564-91 3 600032 13 21 
4009-1 17 9 300564-91 17 1 601002 13 4 
4100 19 14 301495 5 12 601002 13 18 

4105 19 32 301495 7 12 601029 15 15 
4107 19 18 301495 9 20 601033 5 5 
4110 19 26 301495 1t 11 601033 7 5 
4118 19 24 301496 5 10 601033 9 5 
4302 15 13 301496 7 ta 601033 9 13 
4304 ts 4 301497 7 6 601043 13 6 
4320 13 to 302204 7 14 601043 13 20 
4500 11 16 302271 9 14 601049 15 8 
4503 13 23 302288 5 6 601049 15 16 
4510 9 15 303010 3 601053 15 9 

4515 7 7 303010 17 34 601068 11 4 
4515 11 6 303026 19 19 601068 11 14 
4515 17 5 303335 17 6 608002 15 10 
4518 9 3 303448 19 28 608002 15 17 
4524 11 21 303499 19 43 701003 19 46 
4751 17 14 303500 19 42 701011 19 47 
4800 19 35 303550 19 15 706011 3 
4802 19 20 303550 19 34 706011 17 19 
4803 19 29 303980 5 18 706012 17 20 
4806 13 13 303981 . 5 19 708004 3 

4806 15 6 303982 5 20 708004 17 32· 
4806 17 30 303983 5 14 708013 17 33 
4108 17 12 303991 13 12 742075 19 4 
4821 11 22 306334 17 3 742076 19 3 
4910 15 7 306335 17 4 742077 19 5 
4910 17 36 306336 17 13 742078 19 6 
4911 19 44 306337 17 15 742190 19 36 
5001 11 ta 306338 17 10 742191 19 37 
5084 17 22 306339 17 7 742195 17 16 
5084 17 24 306729 tt 19 742214 · 19 38 

5084 17 27 306729A 9 6 742215 19 9 
5266 5 15 306731 13 7 742216 19 to 
5381 5 7 306732 17 23 745057 19 22 
5381 7 15 306733 13 11 748006 17 8 
5426 5 13 306735 17 28 748007 17 17 
5426 7 13 306734 17 29 741007 19 45 
5426 · 9 21 306737 17 26 748014 19 23 
5426 11 12 306792 tt 24 748017 17 31 
5594 11 to 307079 19 41 760106 19 13 

179449-25 7 10 307091 17 21 760133 19 11 

179449-25 9 18 350189 11 5 760134 19 12 
179449-25 11 9 511000A91 2 760135 3 
200098 9 9 511000A91 5 1 760135 19 1 
200983 5 21 511000A91Y 2 760136 3 
201141 13 24 511001 5 3 760136 19 2 t 
201166 11 28 511002-91 2 771003 19 30 
201759 13 3 511002-91 9 11 772003 19 31 
201759 13 17 511002-91Y 2 783001 19 48 
202013 19 17 511003 9 12 791024 19 7 
202045 5 8 511004 5 4 791025 19 8 

202045 7 8 511004 7 3 811017 17 2 
202045 7 16 511004 11 3 962512 19 40 
202045 11 7 511005 7 4 
202433 5 9 511006 11 13 
202433 7 9 511007-91 2 
202433 7 17 511007-91 5 2 
202433 11 8 511007-91Y 2 
204293 5 16 511010-91 2 
204293 9 4 511010-91 7 1 
204293 9 16 511010-91Y 2 

204293 13 14 511011-91 2 
204585 15 14 511011-91 7 2 
204585 17 37 511011-91Y 2 
204586 19 16 511013-91 2 
204586 19 33 511013-91 11 1 
204894 17 25 511013-91Y 2 
205722 19 39 511015-91 2 
206111A 11 17 511015-91 11 2 
206337 17 11 511015-91Y 2 
208286 5 17 513033 9 2 

210061 15 5 513048-91 2 
233511 9 10 513048-91 9 1 
233512 9 7 513048-91Y 2 
235040 9 17 522006 15 12 
300291 19 21 522007 2 
300291 19 25 522007 15 1 
300291 19 27 522008 15 2 
300343 13 22 531001 13 2 
300372 15 3 531003-91 2 
300440 11 20 531003-91 13 15 

-20-From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



■PEGASUS 
SEWING MACHINE MFG. •P 
co..LTD.8 · 

@ 1989 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD. 

(0 9 8 9 3.5 H 1 2 6 P) 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com




